=y RAMSEY COUNTY

AGENDA
RAMSEY COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

15 W. Kellogg Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55102

651 266-8350

10:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, September 19, 2023
Council Chambers — Room 300 Court House

=
3
D

10:30

Information and Public Records Service Team

Function

Opening Comments

Information & Public Records

Service Team Overview

Major Changes

Enterprise and Administrative Services

County Assessor

Lunch

Property Tax, Records and Election

Services

Information Services

Break

Communications and Public Relations

Information & Public Records

Closing Comments

Presenter

Commissioner Reinhardt,
Budget Committee Chair

Karen Francois,
Deputy County Manager

Tracy West, Controller

Katrina Mosser, Director

Pat Chapman, Director
County Assessor

Tracy West, Director
Auditor/Treasurer

Chetan Ganatra,
Chief Information Officer

Rose Lindsay, Director

Karen Francois,
Deputy County Manager

Pages

245-246

35-54

260-271

318-327

305-317

288-304

272-287



