

## **AGENDA**

## RAMSEY COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

15 W. Kellogg Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55102 651 266-8350

10:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Tuesday, September 19, 2023 Council Chambers – Room 300 Court House

## **Information and Public Records Service Team**

<u>Time</u>	<u>Function</u>	<u>Presenter</u>	<u>Pages</u>
10:30	Opening Comments	Commissioner Reinhardt, Budget Committee Chair	
	Information & Public Records Service Team Overview	Karen Francois, Deputy County Manager	245-246
	Major Changes	Tracy West, Controller	35-54
	Enterprise and Administrative Services	Katrina Mosser, Director	260-271
	County Assessor	Pat Chapman, Director County Assessor	318-327
	Lunch		
	Property Tax, Records and Election Services	Tracy West, Director Auditor/Treasurer	305-317
	Information Services	Chetan Ganatra, Chief Information Officer	288-304
	Break		
	Communications and Public Relations	Rose Lindsay, Director	272-287
	Information & Public Records Closing Comments	Karen Francois, Deputy County Manager	